

Pieminister Vegetarian Society Approved Pie Selection

INGREDIENTS

HEIDI PIE: Filling - Sweet Potato (53%), Goat's Cheese [**MILK**] (19%), Red Onion (11%), Spinach (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Garlic, Water, Sugar, **SESAME SEED**, Basil, Salt, Potato Starch, Black Pepper, Chilli Flakes. Pastry – **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Butter [**MILK**], Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range **EGG**, **SESAME SEEDS**.

WILD SHROOM PIE: Filling – Mushrooms (40%) [Field, Chestnut, Wild Mushrooms], Béchamel Sauce [Whole **MILK**, Double Cream (**MILK**), White Onion, Water, Cornflour, Butter (**MILK**), Salt, Garlic], Asparagus (13%), White Onion, Leeks, Garlic, Butter (**MILK**), White Wine (1.8%), Wholegrain **MUSTARD (MUSTARD**, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Spices), Salt, Worcester Sauce (Water, Spirit Vinegar, Cane Molasses, Tamarind Paste, Cayenne, Garlic, Cloves), Mushroom Stock (Mushroom, Yeast, Salt, Vegetables, Malt Extract, Spices), Black Pepper, Thyme. Pastry – **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range **EGG**, Chives.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of Mustard and Celery. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

DIETARY

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE

Suitable for home freezing for up to 6 months.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Pieminister Ltd, Charlton Road, Brentry, Bristol, BS10 6NF, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.